
Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

State of West Virginia

Agency Master Agreement

Order Date: 2024-07-17

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST 
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, 
INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS. 
QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS 
ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO 
THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.

Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Procurement Folder: 1040974

Document Name: Pharmaceuticals/misc.for WV Adjutant General

Document Description: C.O.# 11 to delete CL 18 & add CL 171 for Magnesium (by case

Reason for Modification: C.O. 11 to DELETE 

Comm Line 18 & ADD Comm Line 171 for 

Magnesium.  It should be per CASE not EACH.
Procurement Type: Agency Master Agreement

Buyer Name: Nancy C Baire

Telephone: 304-561-6449

Email: nancy.c.baire.nfg@army.mil

Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2022-06-01

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2025-05-31

VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: VC0000110670

CARELINC MEDICAL EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY CO LLC

5125 PORTAGE RD

KALAMAZOO MI 49002

US

Vendor Contact Phone: 6164063600 Extension:

Discount Details:

Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days

#1 No 0.0000 0

#2 No

#3 No

#4 No

Requestor Name: Nancy C Baire

Requestor Phone: 304-561-6449

Requestor Email: nancy.c.baire.nfg@army.mil

INVOICE TO SHIP TO
STATE FINANCE

ADJUTANT GENERALS OFFICE VARIOUS AGENCY LOCATIONS

1703 COONSKIN DR AS INDICATED BY ORDER

CHARLESTON WV 25311-1085 No City WV 99999

US US

Total Order Amount: Open End

DEPARTMENT AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

SIGNED BY : Nancy C Baire

DATE: 2024-07-17

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

nancy.c.baire
Highlight

nancy.c.baire
Highlight

nancy.c.baire
Highlight

nancy.c.baire
Highlight



Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

Extended Description:

Change Order

Change Order No. 08 is issued to add additional items to the contract as defined in the attached documentation.  No other changes. All provisions of the original 
Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

1 51000000 BTL $3.27

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: ACETAMINOPHEN 500 mg (100 bottle)

Extended Description:

CL 1

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

2 51000000 BOX $1.79

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Alcohol Wipes, Pre-Pad Wipes (Box 200)

Extended Description:

CL 2

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

3 51000000 BTL $16.28

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: ALLEGRA Fexofenadine HCL 60 mg (100 bottle)

Extended Description:

CL 3

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

4 51000000 BTL $4.75

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: ALOE VERA Gel, 16 oz

Extended Description:

CL 4

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

5 51000000 BTL $2.36

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: BENADRYL - 25 mg Tablet (100 bottle)

Extended Description:



Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

CL 5

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

6 51000000 EA $1.82

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: CALAMINE Lotion, Pink, 4 oz

Extended Description:

CL 6

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

7 51000000 BOX $3.35

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: CLARITIN - 10 mg, 30 ct

Extended Description:

CL 7

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

8 51000000 BOX $11.68

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: CLEAR-LAX - 3350 17 GM PWD (Box 10)

Extended Description:

CL 8

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

9 51000000 EA $6.53

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: CLEARASIL Cream Spot Control, 1 oz

Extended Description:

CL 9

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

10 51000000 BOX $294.45

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: COVID Rapid Tests (Box of 25)

Extended Description:

CL 10

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

11 51000000 EA $7.28

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00



Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Page: 4 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

Commodity Line Description: ODOR-X Foot Spray, Probiotic, 4 oz

Extended Description:

CL 11

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

12 51000000 TUBE $1.79

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: HYDROCORTISONE Cream, 0.9 gm, 1 oz cream (not foil)

Extended Description:

CL 12

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

13 51000000 BOX $12.16

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: HYDROCORTISONE Cream First Aid Only Individual Packs(100/BX)

Extended Description:

CL 13

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

14 51000000 BOX $3.98

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: HYDROCORTISONE Cream Packs (Box of 25) **Exp 5/31/24

Extended Description:

CL 14
See NEW CL 156 6/1/24

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

15 51000000 BTL $17.99

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: IBUPROFEN 200 mg (1,000 bottle)

Extended Description:

CL 15

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

16 51000000 BOX $1.64

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: IRON Tablets 325 mg, Green (Box 4x25)

Extended Description:

CL 16

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price



Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Page: 5 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

17 51000000 EA $2.31

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: LAXATIVE Senna 8.6 mg, Tablet, (100 ct)

Extended Description:

CL 17

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

18 51000000 EA $33.88

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: MAGNESIUM Citrate Lemon, 10 oz (12/case)

Extended Description:

CL 18  DELETE - 7/17/2024 per C.O. 11
SEE COMM LINE 171.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

19 51000000 EA $4.20

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Medicated FOOT Powder, 4 oz

Extended Description:

CL 19

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

20 51000000 BTL $4.99

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: MELATONIN 1 mg, Tablet, (90 bottle)
** Exp. 5/1/24

Extended Description:

CL 20
See NEW CL 159 6/1/24

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

21 51000000 BTL $5.84

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: MELATONIN 5 mg, Tablet (100 bottle)
** Exp 5/31/24

Extended Description:

CL 21
See NEW CL 170 6/1/24

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

22 51000000 EA $8.44

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

SEE CL 171

XX

nancy.c.baire
Highlight

nancy.c.baire
Highlight

nancy.c.baire
Highlight

nancy.c.baire
Highlight

nancy.c.baire
Highlight



Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Page: 6 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

Commodity Line Description: MIDOL Complete Capo (40 bottle)
** Exp 5/31/24

Extended Description:

CL 22
See NEW CL 161

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

23 51000000 EA $13.14

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: MIRALAX - Polyethylene Glycol 3350 17 GM PWD 510 GM

Extended Description:

CL 23

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

24 51000000 BTL $4.36

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: MOTRIN GNP - Ibuprofen 200 mg, Caplt (100 bottle)

Extended Description:

CL 24

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

25 51000000 BTL $8.79

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: MUCINEX - Guaifenesin, 600 mg (20 bottle)
** Exp 5/31/24

Extended Description:

CL 25
See NEW CL 163 6/1/24

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

26 51000000 BTL $8.68

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: NAPROXEN 220 mg Cpl (100 bottle)

Extended Description:

CL 26

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

27 51000000 BTL $5.69

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: OMEPRAZOLE 20 mg Cap (100 bottle)

Extended Description:



Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Page: 7 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

CL 27

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

28 51000000 BOX $5.01

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: PEPTO Tablets, Pink Bismuth chewable tablets (30 box)

Extended Description:

CL 28

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

29 51000000 EA $5.40

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: STOOL Softener 100 mg, Oral Softgel  (60 ct) ** Exp 5/31/24

Extended Description:

CL 29 Exp 5/31/24
STOOL Softener 100 mg, Oral Softgel Capsule (60 ct)
See NEW CL 165 6/1/24

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

30 51000000 BOX $11.44

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: TAGAMET HB - 200 mg, Tab (30/box)

Extended Description:

CL 30

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

31 51000000 BTL $4.12

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Vitamin D 2000 IU Oral Tablet 50 MCG (100 bottle)

Extended Description:

CL 31
Red Vitamin Iu Bt Tablet

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

32 51000000 EA $7.65

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Anti-Fungal Cream (LAMISIL-terbomafome) 1pct 15 gm

Extended Description:

CL 32

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

33 51000000 EA $1.92



Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Page: 8 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Anti-Fungal Cream (TOLNAFTATE) 1 pct

Extended Description:

CL 33

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

34 51000000 TUBE $2.05

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: ANTIBIOTIC Tube, 1 oz

Extended Description:

CL 34

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

35 51000000 BOX $15.24

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: BLISTEX - Lip Ointment, 0.25 oz, (Box 12)

Extended Description:

CL 35

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

36 51000000 BOX $22.00

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: CHAPSTICK - Lip Balm 0.15 oz PLAIN (Box 12)

Extended Description:

CL 36

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

37 51000000 EA $1.09

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: ENEMAS - Adult 4.5 oz Bottle
** Exp 5/31/24

Extended Description:

CL 37
See NEW CL 154 6/1/24.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

38 51000000 CASE $21.40

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: EPSOM Salt, 1 lb, 16 oz (Case 12)

Extended Description:



Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Page: 9 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

CL 38

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

39 51000000 EA $0.58

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: FINGERNAIL Clippers (sold by each)

Extended Description:

CL 39

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

40 51000000 BOX $3.68

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: FINGERNAIL Polish REMOVAL Pads (Box 100)

Extended Description:

CL 40

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

41 51000000 EA $7.65

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: LICE Treatment Shampoo, 4 oz

Extended Description:

CL 41

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

42 51000000 BOX $50.40

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Makeup REMOVER Pads Fragrance-Free 25 CT, 25/PK (6PK/CS)

Extended Description:

CL 42
Neutrogena

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

43 51000000 CASE $36.20

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: MAXI PADS Long - Super Maxi (Unscented) 8x24 Case

Extended Description:

CL 43
Kotex
Dermatologist tested

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

44 51000000 EA $8.57



Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Page: 10 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Men's Solid DEODORANT, 3 oz (12 pack)

Extended Description:

CL 44
Dove

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

45 51000000 CASE $32.86

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: MINI PADS - Thin, Unscented, 20/PK (24/CASE) ** Exp 5/31/24

Extended Description:

CL 45
See NEW CL 162 6/1/24
Always

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

46 51000000 BOX $3.56

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: OXY Daily Cleansing Pads (55 Box)

Extended Description:

CL 46

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

47 51000000 CASE $59.11

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: SHAMPOO/BODY WASH, 8 oz (48/case)

Extended Description:

CL 47
Dawnmist

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

48 51000000 BTL $7.15

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Shampoo - HEAD & SHOULDERS, 2/112.5 oz

Extended Description:

CL 48
Head & Shoulders 2 in 1

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

49 51000000 EA $3.10

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: SHAVING Foam Sensitive Skin, 11 oz



Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Page: 11 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

Extended Description:

CL 49
Gillette

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

50 51000000 CASE $25.21

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: SOAP BOX, Clear, (100 case)

Extended Description:

CL 50

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

51 51000000 EA $5.80

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: SOAP - DOVE Sensitive Skin Bar, 4.25 oz (2PK) ** Exp 5/31/24

Extended Description:

CL 51
See NEW CL 164 6/1/24
Dove

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

52 51000000 EA $10.05

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: SUNSCREEN SPF 50 Lotion, 8 oz

Extended Description:

CL 52
Coppertone

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

53 51000000 BOX $8.26

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: TAMPAX - Flushable Regular (40 box)
** Exp 5/31/24

Extended Description:

CL 53
Tampax
See NEW CL 166 6/1/24

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

54 51000000 BOX $8.65

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: TAMPAX - Flushable Super (40 box)
** Exp 5/31/24

Extended Description:



Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Page: 12 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

CL 54
Tampax
See NEW CL 167 6/1/24

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

55 51000000 EA $1.11

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: TOENAIL Clippers Thumb Squeeze Lever (6/pk)

Extended Description:

CL 55

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

56 51000000 BOX $19.77

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: TOOTHBRUSH (144 box)

Extended Description:

CL 55
Tuft Jr Adult

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

57 51000000 CASE $27.99

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: TOOTHBRUSH HOLDER Tube, Clear, 100/CS (144 box)

Extended Description:

CL 57

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

58 51000000 EA $3.10

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: TOOTHPASTE - COLGATE Cavity Protection Regular, 6 oz

Extended Description:

CL 58
Colgate

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

59 51000000 BOX $16.00

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Triple ANTIBIOTIC Ointment, 0.9 gm (144 box)

Extended Description:

CL 59

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

60 51000000 CASE $53.28



Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Page: 13 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Women's DEODORANT ROLL-ON, 2 oz (96/CS)

Extended Description:

CL 60
Dawnmist

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

61 51000000 EA $5.59

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Women's DEODORANT SOLID Unscented/Sensitive, 2.6 oz

Extended Description:

CL 61
Dove

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

62 51000000 EA $5.15

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: ANKLE BRACE Support Elastic **Exp 5/31/24.   See New CL's.

Extended Description:

CL 62 through 5/31/2024.

** Starting 6/1/24, you will use CL 145 - 149. **

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

63 51000000 EA $5.72

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: ARM SLING Deluxe Medium

Extended Description:

CL 63

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

64 51000000 BOX $1.49

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: BAND AIDS - Sheer Bandages, 1x3 in (100 box) **Exp 5/31/24

Extended Description:

CL 64 
** New CL 150 6/1/24

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

65 51000000 PAIR $15.87

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: COMPRESSION Socks (ATHLETIC SOCKS) 8-15 ** Exp 5/31/24



Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Page: 14 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

Extended Description:

CL 65
COMPRESSION Socks (ATHLETIC SOCKS) 8-15 knee med white
See new CL 152 6/1/24

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

66 51000000 BAG $9.50

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: COTTON BALLS - Medium 2,000 bag

Extended Description:

CL 66

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

67 51000000 PAIR $2.76

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: CRUTCH - Replacement Ends (TIPS) 3/4 inch in gray (PAIR)

Extended Description:

CL 67

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

68 51000000 PAIR $18.00

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: CRUTCHES - Adult Aluminum Pair

Extended Description:

CL 68

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

69 51000000 EA $4.20

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: ELBOW BRACE - Support Elastic Medium

Extended Description:

CL 69

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

70 51000000 BOX $10.10

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: FLEXIBLE CLEAR TAPE 1", 2/CT (12 box)

Extended Description:

CL 70

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

71 51000000 BOX $2.08



Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Page: 15 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: FLEXIBLE FABRIC BANDAGES L/F 3/4 Stat (100 box)

Extended Description:

CL 71

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

72 51000000 EA $0.90

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: HOT/COLD Pack Gel, Reuseable, 4 X 6

Extended Description:

CL 72

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

73 51000000 EA $13.89

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: KNEE BRACE - Adjustable, univ open pat (ONE SIZE ONLY)

Extended Description:

CL 73

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

74 51000000 BOX $12.93

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: MEDICAL TAPE Cloth, Adhesive, 1" X 10 yds (12 box)

Extended Description:

CL 74

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

75 51000000 BOX $5.11

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Non-Stick GAUZE Pads, 2" x 3"

Extended Description:

CL 70

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

76 51000000 EA $0.61

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: PEROXIDE Hydrogen, 3 pct, 16 oz

Extended Description:

CL 76



Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Page: 16 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

77 51000000 EA $2.45

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Q-TIPS - Cotton Swabstick Generic (300 box)

Extended Description:

CL 77
Red Q Cotton Generic

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

78 51000000 PKG $1.55

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Rolled GAUZE 3-in (12 pack)

Extended Description:

CL 78
Red Q Cotton Generic

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

79 51000000 EA $1.62

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: RUBBING ALCOHOL - ISO 70 Pct, 16 oz bottle

Extended Description:

CL 79

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

80 51000000 BOX $12.85

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Self-Close 2" BANDAGE, Elastic (10 box)

Extended Description:

CL 80

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

81 51000000 BOX $14.85

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Self-Close 4" BANDAGE, Elastic (10 box)

Extended Description:

CL 81

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

82 51000000 EA $155.33

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: WHEELCHAIR 18X16 inch WC Cruiser 350# capacity



Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Page: 17 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

Extended Description:

CL 82
Drive Medial

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

83 51000000 EA $16.99

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: WHEELCHAIR CUSHION Foam 3 inch 18X16 high density

Extended Description:

CL 83
Red Wheelchair Foam X Density Foam - Polyurethane Foam

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

84 51000000 EA $12.46

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: WRIST SPLINT - Right (MED)
** Exp 5/31/24

Extended Description:

CL 84
Comforform
See NEW CL 169 6/1/24

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

85 78121603 EA $2.00

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Shipping & Handling for Orders OVER $200.00

Extended Description:

CL 85
Shipping only for orders over $200.00

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

86 51000000 BTL $1.83

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: BISCODYL - Laxative, 5 mg EC Oral Tablet (100 bottle)

Extended Description:

CL 86
Laxative

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

87 51000000 EA $9.99

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: CETAPHIL - Moisturizer Lotion, 8 oz

Extended Description:



Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Page: 18 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

CL 87
Cetaphil lotion

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

88 51000000 BOX $13.50

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: CLARITIN - 24-Hr, 10 mg Tablet (10 box)

Extended Description:

CL 88
Claritin

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

89 51000000 EA $5.93

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: OPTI-FREE - Contact solution Replenish Multipurpose, 4 oz

Extended Description:

CL 89
Opti-Free Replenish

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

90 51000000 CASE $0.00

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: DELETED - See Lines 130-136

Extended Description:

*SEE LINES 130-136*

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

91 51000000 CASE $0.00

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: DELETED - See Lines 130-136

Extended Description:

*SEE LINES 130-136*

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

92 51000000 EA $78.54

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Digital Glass Floor Scale - No Slip (# 810KL)

Extended Description:

CL 92
Digital Scale

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

93 51000000 BOX $5.50



Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Page: 19 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Disposable Face Masks w/ Earloop (50 box)

Extended Description:

CL 93
Disposable Face Masks with earloops

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

94 51000000 BOX $4.50

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Disposable Nitrile Gloves, XL Blue (100 box)

Extended Description:

CL 94
Disposable Nitrile Gloves
XL

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

95 51000000 BOX $4.50

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Disposable Nitrile Gloves, Lg Blue (100 box)

Extended Description:

CL 95
Disposable Nitrile Gloves
Lg
Thinner & lighter

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

96 51000000 BOX $4.50

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Disposable Nitrile Gloves, Medium, Blue (100 box)

Extended Description:

CL 96
Disposable Nitrile Gloves
Medium
Thinner & lighter

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

97 51000000 BOX $4.50

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Disposable Nitrile Gloves, Lg Blue (100 box)

Extended Description:

CL 97
Disposable Nitrile Gloves
Small, Blue
Thinner & lighter

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price



Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Page: 20 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

98 51000000 BOX $5.21

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: DRAMAMINE Less Drowsy Tablet, 8 ct

Extended Description:

CL 98
Dramamine, 8-ct

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

99 51000000 BTL $16.60

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Fiber Gummies, 5 mg, (90 bottle)

Extended Description:

CL 99
Vitafusion Fiber Gummies

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

100 51000000 PAIR $28.61

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Gel Arm Pads for Crutches (1 pair)

Extended Description:

CL 100
Arm pads for crutches

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

101 51000000 EA $9.34

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Gingivitis Mouthwash, Alcohol-Free, 16 oz

Extended Description:

CL 101

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

102 51000000 EA $9.30

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: GOLD BOND - Body Powder, Extra Strength, 10 oz

Extended Description:

CL 102
Body Powder

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

103 51000000 EA $6.36

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: GOLD BOND - Body Stick for Chaffing 1.75 oz.



Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Page: 21 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

Extended Description:

CL 103
Body Stick for Chaffing

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

104 51000000 EA $143.20

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Hair Brushes Adult - Vented Grey (288/case) ** Exp 5/31/24

Extended Description:

CL 104
See NEW CL 104 6/1/24.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

105 51000000 EA $5.20

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Iron - ADD Slow FE, 45 mg tabs, 60 ct
**Exp 5/31/24

Extended Description:

CL 105
See NEW CL 157 6/1/24.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

106 51000000 EA $13.27

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Medical Strength Deodorant - (Secret) Light ** Exp 5/31/24

Extended Description:

CL 106 exp 5/31/24
See NEW CL 158 6/1/24

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

107 51000000 EA $9.49

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Melatonin, 10 mg Quick Dissolve, Cherry Flavor (100 bottle)

Extended Description:

CL 107
Melatonin 10 mg

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

108 51000000 EA $4.97

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Melatonin, 3 mg (60 bottle)
** Exp 5/31/24

Extended Description:



Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Page: 22 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

CL 108
Melatonin 3 mg
See NEW CL 160

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

109 51000000 PKG $1.75

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Pill Box Pocket Nurse (2 pack) ** Exp 5/31/24

Extended Description:

CL 109
Pill box pocket nurse 2-pack
EXP 5/31/24 UNAVAILABLE TO SOURCE

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

110 51000000 PKG $1.85

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Plastic Zip Seal Bags 3x5 w/ Write-On Block (100 pack)

Extended Description:

CL 110

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

111 51000000 PAIR $8.29

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Shower Shoes - Large Adult - Blue

Extended Description:

CL 111

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

112 51000000 PAIR $8.29

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Shower Shoes - Medium Adult - Tan

Extended Description:

CL 112

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

113 51000000 EA $5.60

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Tucks Pad w/ Witch Hazel (40 count)

Extended Description:

CL 113

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

114 51000000 BOX $8.56



Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Page: 23 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: TYLENOL Cold & Flu Severe Day/Night (24 Caps/Box)

Extended Description:

CL 114

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

115 51000000 EA $1.94

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: VASELINE, 1.75 oz ** Exp 5/31/24

Extended Description:

CL 115
See new CL 168 6/1/24

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

116 51000000 BTL $3.34

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Vitamin D - 1,000 iu (100 box)

Extended Description:

CL 116
Head & Shoulders 2 in 1

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

117 51000000 EA $5.29

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Vitamin D - 5,000 iu (100 box)

Extended Description:

CL 117
Gillette

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

118 51000000 BOX $18.19

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: ZYRTEC 14 Tablets

Extended Description:

CL 118
See also line 138 for Generic Zyrtec

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

119 51000000 EA $13.32

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Advanced Hemorrhoidal Cream, 0.30g



Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Page: 24 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

Extended Description:

CL 119
Rectasmooth

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

120 51000000 BTL $7.97

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Allergy Tablets, 10mg, 90ct

Extended Description:

CL 120
Cetirizine

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

121 51000000 EA $11.55

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Athlete's Foot Antifungal Cream, 0.42 oz.

Extended Description:

CL121
Lotrimin

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

122 51000000 EA $4.73

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: CLEAR EYES Maximum Itchy Eye Relief, 0.5 fl oz

Extended Description:

CL 122
Medtech

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

123 51000000 CASE $14.67

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Comb, 7-Inch Fine Tooth, Black, 1 ct (12/BX)
** Exp 5/31/24

Extended Description:

CL 123
Dynarex
New CL 151 6/1/24

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

124 51000000 BOX $4.49

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Extra Large Flex-Fabric Adhesive Bandages, 2 x 4 (10 box)

Extended Description:



Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Page: 25 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

CL 124
Curad

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

125 51000000 PK $1.63

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Jumbo Cotton Balls (70 Count)

Extended Description:

CL 125 
GNP

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

126 51000000 BOX $11.51

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Razor (Twin Blade) w/ Clear Plastic Guard (100 box)

Extended Description:

CL 126
Dukal

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

127 51000000 EA $12.12

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Sunscreen Spray 30SPF Sport, 7.3 oz

Extended Description:

CL 127
Coppertone

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

128 51000000 EA $9.56

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Sunscreen Spray 30SPF Sport, 5.5 oz

Extended Description:

CL 128
Coppertone

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

129 51000000 EA $38.08

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Wheelchair Cushion Gel/Foam 18W x 16D x 2H (Blue)

Extended Description:

CL 129
Drive Medical



Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Page: 26 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

130 51000000 CASE $48.47

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Depend Fit-Flex Incontinence Underwear - Men's (SM/MED)38/cs

Extended Description:

CL 130

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

131 51000000 CASE $48.47

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Depend Fit-Flex Incontinence Underwear - Men's (LARGE) 34/cs

Extended Description:

CL 131

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

132 51000000 CASE $48.47

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Depend Fit-Flex Incontinence Underwear - Men's (XL) 30/cs

Extended Description:

CL 132

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

133 51000000 CASE $48.47

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Depend Fit-Flex Incontinence Underwear - Women's (Sm) 36/cs

Extended Description:

CL 133

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

134 51000000 CASE $48.47

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Depend Fit-Flex Incontinence Underwear - Women's (Med) 36/cs

Extended Description:

CL 134

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

135 51000000 CASE $48.47

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Depend Fit-Flex Incontinence Underwear -Women's (Lg) 34/cs

Extended Description:



Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Page: 27 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

CL 135

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

136 51000000 CASE $48.47

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Depend Fit-Flex Incontinence Underwear - Women's (XL) 30/cs

Extended Description:

CL 136

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

137 51000000 PAIR $10.76

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Dandruff Shampoo, 12 oz (12/CASE)
** Exp 5/31/24

Extended Description:

CL 137
Dynarex
See NEW CL 153 6/1/24.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

138 51000000 BOX $18.19

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Cetirizine (Generic Zyrtec) 500 Tablets

Extended Description:

CL 138
See CL 118 for Zyrtec

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

139 51000000 BOX $37.50

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Ear Irrigation Tips Octocleaar Aquabot (20/Bx)

Extended Description:

CL 139

Bionix 7202

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

140 51000000 EA $1.15

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Cohesive Bandage Tan - 2 X 5 yards
Dukal 8025T

Extended Description:



Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Page: 28 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

CL 140
Dukal 8025T

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

141 51000000 EA $2.30

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Cohesive Bandage Tan - 4 X 5 yards
Dukal 8025T

Extended Description:

CL 141
Dukal 8025T

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

142 51000000 EA $0.35

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Emesis Basin 500cc, 16 oz

Extended Description:

CL 142

Emesis Basin

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

143 51000000 EA $1.40

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Wash Basin, 7 Quart

Extended Description:

CL 143

Large Wash Basin - 7 quart

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

144 51000000 EA $1.40

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Toothbrush Colgate Plus - Adult Medium

Extended Description:

CL 144

Toothbrush Colgate Plus - Adult Medium

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

145 51000000 EA $5.15

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: ANKLE Support Elastic - Small (New as of 6/1/24)

Extended Description:



Page: 29 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

CL 145
(deleted CL 62)

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

146 51000000 EA $5.15

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: ANKLE Support Elastic - Medium (New as of 6/1/24)

Extended Description:

CL 146
(deleted CL 62)

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

147 51000000 EA $5.15

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: ANKLE Support Elastic - Large (New as of 6/1/24)

Extended Description:

CL 147
(deleted CL 62)

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

148 51000000 EA $5.15

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: ANKLE Support Elastic - Extra Large (New as of 6/1/24)

Extended Description:

CL 148
(deleted CL 62)

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

149 51000000 EA $5.15

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: ANKLE Support Elastic - XX Large (New as of 6/1/24)

Extended Description:

CL 149
(deleted CL 62)

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

150 51000000 BOX $1.95

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: BAND AIDS - Sheer Bandages, 1x3 in (100 box)

Extended Description:

CL 150
NEW Pricing as of 6/1/24.
Pricing before 5/31/24 on CL 64.

Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18



Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Page: 30 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

151 51000000 CASE $5.00

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Comb, 7-Inch Fine Tooth, Black, 1 ct (12/BX)

Extended Description:

CL 151
(Before 6/1/24, it was CL 123)

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

152 51000000 PAIR $18.67

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: COMPRESSION Socks (ATHLETIC SOCKS) 8-15 knee med white

Extended Description:

JOB110-450
CL 152 - NEW after 6/1/24
previously CL 65

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

153 51000000 CASE $18.50

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Dandruff Shampoo, 12 oz (12/CASE)

Extended Description:

Dnyarex
NEW Pricing as of 6/1/24.
Pricing before 5/31/24 on CL 137.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

154 51000000 BTL $1.30

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Enemas - Adult 4.5 oz Bottle

Extended Description:

General Fleet enema
NEW Pricing as of 6/1/24.
Pricing before 5/31/24 on CL 37.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

155 51000000 EA $138.00

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Hair Brushes Adult - Vented Grey (288/case)

Extended Description:

Pricing before 6-1-24 was on CL 104

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

156 51000000 BOX $5.15



Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Page: 31 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: HYDROCORTISONE Cream Packs (Box of 25) FOIL Packets

Extended Description:

Foil packets
New CL 156 as of 6/1/24.
Previously CL 14.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

157 51000000 EA $5.20

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Iron - ADD Slow FE, 45 mg tabs, 60 ct

Extended Description:

CL 105

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

158 51000000 EA $8.99

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Medical Strength Deodorant - (Dove)  - 1.7 oz

Extended Description:

Dove Clnical Protection 1.7 oz
NEW CL 158 after 6/1/24
Previously CL 106

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

159 51000000 BTL $3.25

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Melatonin 1 mg tablet (90/btl)

Extended Description:

New CL 159 6/1/24
Previously CL 106.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

160 51000000 EA $2.25

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: MELATONIN 3 mg, Tablet, (60 bottle)

Extended Description:

CL 160 New 6/1/24
Previously CL 108

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

161 51000000 EA $9.55

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: MIDOL Complete Capo (40 bottle)



Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Page: 32 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

Extended Description:

CL161 New 6/1/24
Previously CL 22

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

162 51000000 CASE $35.50

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: MINI PADS - Thin, Unscented, 92/pk (4 pack/case)

Extended Description:

CL162 New 6/1/24
Previously CL 45
Always

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

163 51000000 BTL $10.68

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: MUCINEX - Guaifenesin, 600 mg (20 bottle)

Extended Description:

CL163 New 6/1/24
Previously CL 25

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

164 51000000 EA $7.55

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: SOAP - DOVE Sensitive Skin Bar, 4.25 oz (2/PK)

Extended Description:

CL164 New 6/1/24
Previously CL 51
Dove

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

165 51000000 EA $6.25

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: STOOL Softener 100 mg, Oral Softgel Capsule (60 ct)

Extended Description:

CL165 New 6/1/24
Previously CL 29

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

166 51000000 BOX $9.20

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: TAMPAX - Flushable Regular (40 box)

Extended Description:



Date Printed: Jul 17, 2024 Order Number: AMA   0603   0603   ADJ2200000016  18 Page: 33 FORM ID: WV-PRC-AMA-002 2020/05

CL166 New 6/1/24
Previously CL 53
Tampax

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

167 51000000 BOX $9.20

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: TAMPAX - Flushable Super (40 box)

Extended Description:

CL167 New 6/1/24
Previously CL 54
Tampax

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

168 51000000 EA $2.48

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: VASELINE, 1.75 oz

Extended Description:

CL168 New 6/1/24
Previously CL 115

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

169 51000000 EA $13.62

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: WRIST SPLINT - Right (MED)

Extended Description:

CL169 New 6/1/24
Previously CL 84
Comforform

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

170 51000000 BTL $4.95

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: MELATONIN 5 mg, Tablet (** 90 bottle)

Extended Description:

CL170 New 6/1/24
Previously CL 21

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

171 51000000 CASE $33.88

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: MAGNESIUM Citrate Lemon, 10 oz (12/case)

Extended Description: Was previously on comm 
line 18 as each.  Now it is 
CASE.

nancy.c.baire
Highlight

nancy.c.baire
Highlight

nancy.c.baire
Highlight

nancy.c.baire
Highlight



Document Phase Document Description Page 
34

ADJ2200000016 Final C.O.# 11 to delete CL 18 & add CL
171 for Magnesium (by case



From: Sherry Briggs <SBriggs@carelincmed.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 16, 2024 10:18 AM
To: Baire, Nancy C NFG NG WVARNG (USA) <nancy.c.baire.nfg@army.mil>
Subject: Re: Pharmacy Order for MCAN - RUSH

Hi Nancy,

The Magnesium Citrate is sold by the case of 12 bottles.

Sherry Briggs | Buyer -  Customer Service
CareLinc MedSurg,  Kalamazoo
5125 Portage Road |Kalamazoo, MI 49002
toll-free: 800.525.5277
direct Line: 269.978.0949 fax: 269.381.1670
web: www.carelincmedsurg.com
email: sbriggs@carelincmed.com

From: Baire, Nancy C NFG NG WVARNG (USA) <nancy.c.baire.nfg@army.mil>
Sent: Tuesday, July 16, 2024 10:13 AM
To: Sherry Briggs <SBriggs@carelincmed.com>; Graham, Connie J <Connie.J.Graham@wv.gov>
Cc: Sharon Grimes <Sharon.L.Grimes@wv.gov>; Steven Shaffer <Steven.C.Shaffer@wv.gov>;
Stephanie Chaney <Stephanie.A.Chaney@wv.gov>; Pauley, Brian J NFG (USA)
<brian.j.pauley.nfg@army.mil>; Bowman, Charles A Jr NFG NG WVARNG (USA)

AMA ADJ22*016
Change Order 11 to delete 
Comm Line 18 & add Comm Line 
171 for Magnesium.  It should be 
listed as sold by the case instead 
of each/bottle.

mailto:SBriggs@carelincmed.com
mailto:nancy.c.baire.nfg@army.mil
https://usg01.safelinks.protection.office365.us/?url=https%3A%2F%2Flinkprotect.cudasvc.com%2Furl%3Fa%3Dhttp%253a%252f%252fwww.carelincmedsurg.com%252f%26c%3DE%2C1%2Cy8E1ExwRFGBhJVXAAkYIauTVwiVfp6uFba2cuTHcAeKp2Pp29dmKyRSB_rCsGiH7iXiSXSTHypq_iosAmnxDH5jgKif-GHFZR_yI9kp47MWbVw%2C%2C%26typo%3D1&data=05%7C02%7Cnancy.c.baire.nfg%40army.mil%7Ca87fc5588ea74ab3ab0908dca66943b9%7Cfae6d70f954b481192b60530d6f84c43%7C0%7C0%7C638568218269197622%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=9%2FRnFYqcDfjqvBKL6s%2BDyCJLYmJQmwuhJYYYLuEWRQ4%3D&reserved=0
mailto:sbriggs@carelincmed.com
mailto:nancy.c.baire.nfg@army.mil
mailto:SBriggs@carelincmed.com
mailto:Connie.J.Graham@wv.gov
mailto:Sharon.L.Grimes@wv.gov
mailto:Steven.C.Shaffer@wv.gov
mailto:Stephanie.A.Chaney@wv.gov
mailto:brian.j.pauley.nfg@army.mil
nancy.c.baire
Highlight

nancy.c.baire
Highlight

nancy.c.baire
Highlight

nancy.c.baire
Highlight

nancy.c.baire
Highlight

nancy.c.baire
Highlight



<charles.a.bowman26.nfg@army.mil>; Wick, Rhonda C NFG NG WVARNG (USA)
<rhonda.c.wick.nfg@army.mil>
Subject: RE: Pharmacy Order for MCAN - RUSH

CAUTION:
This email originated from outside of the organization.

DO NOT CLICK links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the
content is safe.
ALSO, DO NOT reply to any requests unless you recognize the sender.

Sherry/Jessica,

If Commodity Line 18 for Magnesium should be listed as following, then I will need to do a 
change order to fix this. 

Magnesium Citrate Lemon 10 oz Btl (12 in a case)
UOM = Case $33.88 per case (Red Magnesium Lemon).

Thanks,

Nancy C. Baire, Procurement Analyst
WV Military Authority
WV Adjutant General / WV Army National Guard
1707 Coonskin Drive
Charleston, WV 25311
304-561-6449
Nancy.C.Baire.nfg@army.mil

mailto:charles.a.bowman26.nfg@army.mil
mailto:rhonda.c.wick.nfg@army.mil
mailto:Nancy.C.Baire.nfg@army.mil
nancy.c.baire
Cross-Out


		2024-07-17T13:39:27-0400
	BAIRE.NANCY.CAROL.1573012921




